Phone: 01951275276

Fax: 01951275277

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE BEERWAH, KASHMIR



http://www.gdcbeerwah.edu.in Email: gdcbeerwah@gmail.com

No: GDCB/23/ 958

Date: 02/08/2023

NOTICE

With reference to the Official Communication received today on 31ST July from, **DE&CC-Budgam**, Vide: Ref. No. DE&CC/Bud/CC/312/320, dated: 31/07/2023.College is conducting, "Career Counselling Cum Registeration Session in collaboration with the DE&CC-Budgam". It is hereby informed to all the students that our college is going to organize awareness Programme by Career Counselling Committee & Department of Education in collaboration with the DE&CC. Students are informed to be on time for the goal oriented procedure of the programme.

The said programme is on dated: 03/08/2023 (Thursday), Time: 12:05 AM, Venue: Smart Class Room, GDC- Beerwah.

(Dated: 02-08-2023)

Organizing Committee Counselling **Career Counselling** Convenor, Care Co- Con GDC-Beerwah GDC-Beerwah Dr Nazir-Ul Amin Gash Pro, idrees Mugaloo **Department of Education**

PRINCIP

Prof. M Ashraf Dar (All Faculty)

Copy to:-

- 1. Convenor Career Counselling Committee, Gdc-beerwah
- 2. Department of Education, Gdc-Beerwah
- 3. Convenor College Protocol Committee, Gdc-Beerwah
- 4. Office file